it g Amendment No. 542
"‘ f.._~ ’ / October 19, 1989

RESOLVED, that the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the
Compensation Pian for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to
provide for the following additions, revisions and abolitions: Amendment Code
542-1 effective September 1, 1989; Amendment Code 542-2 effective July 1, 1989;
Amendment Code 542-3 effective immediately; Amendment Code 542-4 effective imme-
diately after all Pennsylvania Labor Relations Board posting requirements have
been met; Amendment Code 542-5 effective July 26, 1989; Amendment Code 542-6
effective immediately after all Pennsylvania Labor Relations Board posting
requirements have been met; Amendment Code 542-7 effective August 14, 1989 after
all Pennsylvania Labor Relations Board posting requirements have been met;
Amendment Code 542-8 effective July 1, 1989 after all Pennsylvania Labor
Relations Board posting requirements have been met; Amendment Code 542-9 effec-
tive immediately after all Pennsylvania Labor Relations Board posting require-
ments have been met; Amendment Codes 542-10 and 542-11 effective March 16, 1989;
Amendment Code 542-12 effective June 30, 1989; Amendment Code 542-13 effective
immediately; Amendment Codes 542-14 through 542-30 effective July 1, 1989;
Amendment Codes 542-31 and 542-32 effective June 30, 1988; Amendment Code 5342-33
and 542-34 effective July 1, 1989; Amendment Code 542-35 effective April 29,
1988; Amendment Codes 542-36 and 542-37 effective July 1, 1989; Amendment Codes
542-38 through 542-61 effective immediately;

RESOLVED, that the effective date for Amendment Code 540-14, class code
43222, 0IM, Program Support Director is hereby rescinded and should be July 1,
1988; .

RESOLVED, that the effective date for Amendment Code 540-77, class code

43275, OIM Management and Budget Chief is hereby rescinded and should be July 1,
1988;

RESOLVED, that the following Amendment Codes are hereby rescinded:

541-PA - 28500 Environmental Planner 1

541-RP - 28620 Freight Analyst Supervisor

541-RP - 28640 Freight Analyst Manager

541-RP - 11600 Transportation Specialist Trainee

541-PQ - 17730 Broadcast Technician 3

541-RP - 76100 Fire School Program Specialist

541-RP - 10855 Traffic Control Pavement Marking Manager

541-RP - 43010 Psychological Services Assoc1ate 1

541-RP - 43080 Psychology Resident

541-P0 - 07525 Taxpayer Program Development Specialist

541-RP - 09051 Director Telecommunications Information
Technical Services, DGS

541-Q0 - 15550 Materials Manager 1

541-QP - 15560 Materials Manager 2

541-RP - 20080 Special- Education Teaching Associate t=- - e oot
for Adults

541-RP - 43131 Chief, Diagnostic and Classification Services

541-RP - 46132 Probation and Parole District Director 1

541-RP - 70385 State Workmen's- Insurance Fund Reservist-=:. .

541-RP - 64440 Boating Safety and Education Specialist:

541-RP - 64510 Wildlife Conservation Education Specialist

541-RP - 34800 Community Health Consultant

541-EN ~ 12360 Forensic Firearm and Toolmark Spec1a11st

541-RP -~ 62100 Wildlife Technician




Amendment No. 542
Qctober 19, 1989

Amend - FROM 10
ment  Class . Pay Pay
Code Code Class Title ' Range & Schedule Range & Schedule
Additions:
542-1 02221 Merchandising and Pricing Coordinator, LCB 8 S
542-2 02392 Director Real Estate, Liquor 10 S
Control Board
542-3 03203 Financial Institutions Examiner Supervisor ' g 5
542-4 03852 Sales and Use Tax Specialist, Revenue 5 S
542-5 04090 Market Conduct Examination Chief, Insurance g S
542-6 76098 Fire Safety Education Specialist 6 S
542-7 70501 Liquor Enforcement Officer Trainee 5 K
542-8 70502 Liquor Enforcement Officer 6
542-9 76101 Fire Academy Field Education Specialist 7 S
542-10 92131 Transportation Equipment Operator 5 S
Instructor
542-11 92132 Training Site Administrator 6 )
542-12 96075 Forensic Photographic Services Manager 6 S
Revisions in Codes, Titles, Specﬁfications
and Pay Ranges:
542-13
From: 01270 Revenue Fiscal Analyst Trainee 6 S
01280 Revenue Fiscal Analyst 1 7 S
To: 01280 Revenue Fiscal Analyst 1 7 S
542-14 ‘
From: 12350 Forensic Firearm and Toolmark 36 S
Specialist Trainee
12360 Forensic Firearm and Toolmark 39 S
' Specialist
To: '12360 Forensic Firearm and Toolmark -~ - - = - - - 7 S
Specialist
542-15 S
From: 36010 Science Research Associate 1 04 N -
36020 Science Research Associate 2 08 N
To: 36020 Science Research Associate ) 08 N

Page 2 of 7 Pages

) - ) - .




. ‘1 _ Amendment No. 542
‘- N October 19, 1989

Amend - FROM T0
ment Class Pay Pay
Code Code Class Title Range & Schedule Range & Schedule

Revisions in Codes, Specifications and Pay Ranges:

542-16

From: 28500 Environmental Planner 1 35 S

To: 28415 Environmental Planner 1 6 S
542-17

From: 28620 Freight Analyst Supervisor 41 B

To: 28611 Freight Analyst Supervisor 8 S
542-18

From: 28640 Freight Analyst Manager 46 B

To: 28612 Freight Analyst Manager : 9 S

Revisions in Titles, Specifications and Pay Ranges:

542-19

From: 11600 Transportation Specialist 35 S
Trainee

To: 11600 Transportation Planning 6 S
Specialist Trainee

542-20 .

From: 17730 Broadcast Technician 3 41 B

To: 17730 Broadcast Technician 2 8 S

542-21

From: 76100 Fire School Program Specialist 40 B

To: 76100 Fire Academy Curriculum 8 S
Specialist ,

Revisions in Specifications and Pay Ranges:

542-22 10855 Traffic Control Pavement 35 B b S
Marking Manager

542-23 43010 Psychological Services 35 F 6 S
Associate 1

542-24 43080 Psychology Resident 38 F 7 S

Revisions in Pay Ranges:

542-25 07525 Taxpayer Program Development 33 - s 7 )
Speciatlist et e

542-26 09051 Director Telecommunications 54 =B - 12 ‘ S
Information Technical Services,
DGS

Page 3 of 7 Pages



Amend-
ment
Code

Class
Code

Amendment No.

542

October 19, 1989

Pay

Class Title

Revisions in

FROM

Range & Schedule

10
Pay
Range & Schedule

Pay Ranges: (Cont'd)

542-27
542-28
542-29

542-30
542-31

542-32

542-33

542-34

542-35
542-36
542-37

542-38

542-39

542-40

Page 4

15550
15560
20080

34800
39210

39220
43131
46132

62100
62100
64440

64510
70385

75530

Materials Manager 1
Materials Manager 2

Special Education Teaching
Associate for Adults

Community Health Consultant

Public Health Program
Representative 1

Public Health Program
Representative 2

Chief, Diagnostic and
Classification Services

Probation and Parole District
Director 1

Wildlife Technician
Wildlife Technician

Boating Safety and Education
Specialist

Wildlife Conservation Education
Specialist

State Workmen's Insurance
Fund Reservist

38
41
35

45
34

37

a4

46

28
30
38

38

35

Industrial Hygienist Supervisor 42

of 7 Pages

7 S
8 S
6 S
10 )
36 S
39 S
9 S
9 S
30 S
5 S
7 S
7 S
b )
7 S



Amendment No. 542
October 19, 1989

Amend-
ment  Class
Code Code Class Title

Revisions in Codes, Titles and Specifications: {Cont'd)

542-41
From: 39240 Health Facility Quality Examiner 1

To: ~ 3924A Health Facility Quality Examiner (Nursing)
39248 Health Facility Quality Examiner (Community Health Nursing)
3924C Health Facility Quality Examiner (Nutrition)
3924D Health Facility Quality Examiner (Social Work)
3924E Health Facility Quality Examiner (Rehabilitation Services)
3924F Health Facility Quality Examiner (Mental Retardation)
3924G Health Facility Quality Examiner (Psychological Services)

From: 71050 Safety Inspection Manager
: Health Facility Construction and
: Safety Inspection Manager

. ob Services Manager
"“22970 Job Service Manager;!

Rev1s1ons 1n T1t1es.__

From' 04180 Insurance Company Licensing Director

To: 04180 Insurance Company Licensing and..z.,.. oo - .
Financial Analysis Director o

542-47 -t

From: 05200 D1rector, Office Personnel Services, Public Welfare.., ..

To: 05200 Director, Bureau of Personnel, Public Welfare:-:. iwm:ir e

Page 5 of 7 Pages




Amend -
ment
Code

Class
Code

Amendment No. 542
October 19, 1989

Class Title

Abolitions:

542-48

542-49

542-50
542-51
542-52
542-53

542-54
542-55
542-56
542-57
542-58

542-59
542-60

542-61

Page 6 of 7 Pages

04950

04970

06880
08450
09260
09940

25980
37270
41320
41330
43440

45460
73350

73380

Revenue District Office Administrator -
Doylestown/Norristown

Revenue District Office Administrator -
Philadelphia

Director, Bureau of Program Support
Director of Administrative Services, SERS
Executive Director, Labor Relations Board

Director of Lottery Public Relations
and Speciai Projects

Adult Correction Education Specialist
Physician Assistant

Child Welfare Services Specialist 1
Child Welfare Services Specialist 2

Mental Retardation Policy and Program
Development Director

Vocational Rehabilitation Executive Director

Chief, Quality Assurance and Training,
Revenue

Business Liaison Officer For Corporation
Taxes, Revenue




; * . EXECUTIVE BOARD

7%&4-0@.§émor

Amend. No. 542

D] TAE

Secretary of Community Affairs

CLJM B

II'ISU.I' ar*ce COITI!TUSSIOI'! er

%570%&

ecretary of Public Welfare

@aucd ( Tz st

Secretary of General Services

Secretary-of Revenue’ —

Page 7 of 7 Pages

Amendment No. 542

"Qctober 19, 1989



