RESOLVED, that the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to provide for the following additions, revisions and abolitions: Amendment Code 542-1 effective September 1, 1989; Amendment Code 542-2 effective July 1, 1989; Amendment Code 542-3 effective immediately; Amendment Code 542-4 effective immediately after all Pennsylvania Labor Relations Board posting requirements have been met; Amendment Code 542-5 effective July 26, 1989; Amendment Code 542-6 effective immediately after all Pennsylvania Labor Relations Board posting requirements have been met; Amendment Code 542-7 effective August 14, 1989 after all Pennsylvania Labor Relations Board posting requirements have been met; Amendment Code 542-8 effective July 1, 1989 after all Pennsylvania Labor Relations Board posting requirements have been met; Amendment Code 542-9 effective immediately after all Pennsylvania Labor Relations Board posting requirements have been met; Amendment Codes 542-10 and 542-11 effective March 16, 1989; Amendment Code 542-12 effective June 30, 1989; Amendment Code 542-13 effective immediately; Amendment Codes 542-14 through 542-30 effective July 1, 1989; Amendment Codes 542-31 and 542-32 effective June 30, 1988; Amendment Code 542-33 and 542-34 effective July 1, 1989; Amendment Code 542-35 effective April 29, 1988; Amendment Codes 542-36 and 542-37 effective July 1, 1989; Amendment Codes 542-38 through 542-61 effective immediately:

RESOLVED, that the effective date for Amendment Code 540-14, class code 43222, OIM, Program Support Director is hereby rescinded and should be July 1, 1988;

RESOLVED, that the effective date for Amendment Code 540-77, class code 43275, OIM Management and Budget Chief is hereby rescinded and should be July 1, 1988;

RESOLVED, that the following Amendment Codes are hereby rescinded:

```
541-PA - 28500 Environmental Planner 1
541-RP - 28620 Freight Analyst Supervisor
541-RP - 28640 Freight Analyst Manager
541-RP - 11600 Transportation Specialist Trainee
541-PQ - 17730 Broadcast Technician 3
541-RP - 76100 Fire School Program Specialist
541-RP - 10855 Traffic Control Pavement Marking Manager
541-RP - 43010 Psychological Services Associate 1
541-RP - 43080 Psychology Resident
541-PO - 07525 Taxpayer Program Development Specialist
541-RP - 09051 Director Telecommunications Information
              Technical Services, DGS
541-Q0 - 15550 Materials Manager 1
541-QP - 15560 Materials Manager 2
541-RP - 20080 Special Education Teaching Associate
              for Adults
541-RP - 43131 Chief, Diagnostic and Classification Services
541-RP - 46132 Probation and Parole District Director 1
541-RP - 64440 Boating Safety and Education Specialist
541-RP - 64510 Wildlife Conservation Education Specialist
541-RP - 34800 Community Health Consultant
541-EN - 12360 Forensic Firearm and Toolmark Specialist
541-RP - 62100 Wildlife Technician
```

Amend-		FROM	<u>T</u>	<u>0</u>	
ment Code	Class Code	Class Title Pay Range & Schedule	Pay Range &	Schedule	
Additions:					
542-1	02221	Merchandising and Pricing Coordinator, LCB	8	S	
542-2	02392	Director Real Estate, Liquor Control Board	10	S	
542-3	03203	Financial Institutions Examiner Supervisor	9	S	
542-4	03852	Sales and Use Tax Specialist, Revenue	5	S	
542-5	04090	Market Conduct Examination Chief, Insurance	9	S	
542-6	76098	Fire Safety Education Specialist	6	S	
542-7	70501	Liquor Enforcement Officer Trainee	5	Κ	
542-8	70502	Liquor Enforcement Officer	6	Κ	
542-9	76101	Fire Academy Field Education Specialist	7	S	
542-10	92131	Transportation Equipment Operator Instructor	5	S	
542-11	92132	Training Site Administrator	6	S	
542-12	96075	Forensic Photographic Services Manager	6	S	
Revisions in Codes, Titles, Specifications and Pay Ranges:					
542-13		•	: -		
From:	01270 01280	Revenue Fiscal Analyst Trainee 6 S Revenue Fiscal Analyst 1 7 S			
To:	01280	Revenue Fiscal Analyst 1	7	S	
542-14 From:	12350	Forensic Firearm and Toolmark 36 S			
	12360	Specialist Trainee Forensic Firearm and Toolmark 39 S Specialist			
To:	12360	Forensic Firearm and Toolmark Specialist	7	S	
542-15 From:	36010 36020	Science Research Associate 1 04 N Science Research Associate 2 08 N	ċ	•	
To:	36020	Science Research Associate	.08	N	

Amend- ment Class		Pay	FROM	Pay To	
Code Code	Class Title	Range	& Schedule	Range &	Schedule
Revisions in	Codes, Specifications and Pay	Ranges:			
542-16 From: 28500 To: 28415	Environmental Planner 1 Environmental Planner 1	35	S	6	S
542-17 From: 28620 To: 28611	Freight Analyst Supervisor Freight Analyst Supervisor	41	В	8	S
542-18 From: 28640 To: 28612	Freight Analyst Manager Freight Analyst Manager	46	В	9	S
Revisions in	Titles, Specifications and Pay	Ranges	<u>:</u>		
542-19 From: 11600	Transportation Specialist _Trainee	35	S		
To: 11600	Transportation Planning Specialist Trainee			6	S
542-20 From: 17730 To: 17730	Broadcast Technician 3 Broadcast Technician 2	41	В	8	S
542-21 From: 76100 To: 76100	Fire School Program Specialis Fire Academy Curriculum Specialist	t 40	В	8	S
Revisions in	Specifications and Pay Ranges:			:	-
	Traffic Control Pavement Marking Manager	- 35	В	6	S
542-23 43010	Psychological Services Associate 1	35	F	6	S
542-24 43080	Psychology Resident	38	F	7	S
Revisions in	Pay Ranges:				
542-25 07525	Taxpayer Program Development Specialist			7	S
542-26 09051	Director Telecommunications Information Technical Service DGS			12	S

Amend- ment Class		Pay	FROM	Day I	<u>0</u>
Code Code	Class Title		& Schedule	Pay Range &	Schedule
Revisions in	Pay Ranges: (Cont'd)				
542-27 15550	Materials Manager 1	<b>3</b> 8	В	7	S
542-28 15560	Materials Manager 2	41	В	8	S
542-29 20080	Special Education Teaching Associate for Adults	35	S	6	S
542-30 34800	Community Health Consultant	45	В	10	S
542-31 39210	Public Health Program Representative 1	34	S	36	S
542-32 39220	Public Health Program Representative 2	37	S	39	S
542-33 43131	Chief, Diagnostic and Classification Services	44	В	9	S
542-34 46132	Probation and Parole District Director 1	46	В	<sub>.</sub> 9	S
542-35 62100	Wildlife Technician	28	S	30	\$
542-36 62100	Wildlife Technician	30	S	5	S
542-37 64440	Boating Safety and Education Specialist	38	S	7	S
542-38 64510	Wildlife Conservation Education Specialist	n 38	<b>B</b>	7	S
542-39 70385	State Workmen's Insurance Fund Reservist	35	S	6	S
542-40 75530	Industrial Hygienist Superviso	r 42	В	7	S

Amend-Class ment Code Code Class Title Revisions in Codes, Titles and Specifications: (Cont'd) 542-41 39240 Health Facility Quality Examiner 1 From: 3924A Health Facility Quality Examiner (Nursing) To: 3924B Health Facility Quality Examiner (Community Health Nursing) 3924C Health Facility Quality Examiner (Nutrition) 3924D Health Facility Quality Examiner (Social Work) 3924E Health Facility Quality Examiner (Rehabilitation Services) 3924F Health Facility Quality Examiner (Mental Retardation) 3924G Health Facility Quality Examiner (Psychological Services)

542-42

From: 71050 Safety Inspection Manager
To: 71067 Health Facility Construction and

Safety Inspection Manager

542-43

From: 39250 Health Facility Quality

Examiner 2

To: 39250 Health Facility Quality

Examiner Supervisor

Examiner Supervisor

542-44

From: 39260 Health Facility Quality

Examiner 3

To: 39260 Health Facility Quality

Examiner Manager

Examiner Manager

To: 22970 Job Services Manager

To: 22970 Job Service Manager

Revisions in Titles:

542-46

From: 04180 Insurance Company Licensing Director

04180 Insurance Company Licensing and

Financial Analysis Director

542-47

From: 05200 Director, Office Personnel Services, Public Welfare..., ......

To: 05200 Director, Bureau of Personnel, Public Welfarett. Provide Montage

Amend- ment Class Code Code	Class Title
Abolitions:	
542-48 04950	Revenue District Office Administrator - Doylestown/Norristown
542-49 04970	Revenue District Office Administrator - Philadelphia
542-50 06880	Director, Bureau of Program Support
542-51 08450	Director of Administrative Services, SERS
542-52 09260	Executive Director, Labor Relations Board
542-53 09940	Director of Lottery Public Relations and Special Projects
542-54 25980	Adult Correction Education Specialist
542-55 37270	Physician Assistant
542-56 41320	Child Welfare Services Specialist 1
542-57 41330	Child Welfare Services Specialist 2
542-58 43440	Mental Retardation Policy and Program Development Director
542-59 45460	Vocational Rehabilitation Executive Director
542-60 73350	Chief, Quality Assurance and Training, Revenue
542-61 73380	Business Liaison Officer For Corporation Taxes, Revenue

Page 6 of 7 Pages

Secretary

Robert Pasey
Governor

Amend. No. 542

Secretary of Community Affairs

Insurance Commissioner

Secretary of Public Wellare

Pavid L Jametta
Secretary of General Services

Secretary of Revenue